

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 24-215

REJECTING PROPOSAL RECEIVED FOR THE LAND USE BOARD ENGINEER POSITION FOR THE 2025 CALENDAR YEAR AND AUTHORIZING READVERTISEMENT TO SOLICIT PROPOSALS FOR THE POSITION OF LAND USE BOARD ENGINEER FOR THE 2025 CALENDAR YEAR

WHEREAS, the Borough solicited proposals for various professional services contracts to be awarded for the calendar year 2025, through a fair and open process in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et. seq.; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the duly advertised notice to bidders, on November 26, 2024, the Borough Administrator received sealed proposals for various professional service appointments to be awarded for the calendar year 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received one (1) proposal for the position of Land Use Board Engineer for the calendar year 2025; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough to reject the aforesaid proposal for the position of Land Use Board Engineer for the calendar year 2025, in light of the fact that only one (1) proposal was submitted, and encourage the submission of additional proposals for the position of Land Use Board Engineer for the calendar year 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Highlands governing body, that the proposal that was received for the Land Use Board Engineer position for the calendar year 2025 be and is hereby rejected.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Borough of Highlands governing body, that the Borough officials, including the Borough Administrator, Municipal Clerk and Qualified Purchasing Agent, be and are hereby directed to readvertise to solicit proposals for the position of Land Use Board Engineer for the calendar year 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk shall send a certified copy of this Resolution to the one (1) bidder who submitted a proposal for professional services for the Land Use Board Engineer position for the calendar year 2025.

Motion to Approve R 24-215:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: December 4, 2024

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands